Unit 5, Week 4
Spelling Rule:  Consonants ph, gh, ck, ng

The sound /f/ may be spelled ph or gh when gh follows a vowel.

The sound /k/ may be spelled ck.

CK comes at the end of a one syllable word after a short vowel. Ex. trick, stack
CK is also used in words like jacket and checker.
Spelling Words:                                                                                       

1. phone

2. enough

3. backtrack

4. laugh

5. ticket

6. duckling

7. graph

8. tough

9. photo

10. rough

11. cough

12. clang

Challenge Words:

1. photograph
2. laughter
3. physical
4. sticker

5. autograph

6. dolphin

7. exploring
8. climbed
9. truest
10. wondered

11. greatest

12. adventure

